A.P.N. No.:	1419-27-511-0	07				
R.P.T.T.	\$1,638.00					
File No.:	2159218 KDJ					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Brenda Marczi and Michael Thomas Marczi, Trustees of The Alod Superior Trust executed on January 27, 2022						
309 Xavier V						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1638.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,678.00 Pgs=2 11/09/2023 10:26 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jason Zona and Paula K. Zona, husband and wife, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Brenda Marczi and Michael Thomas Marczi, Trustees of The Alod Superior Trust executed on January 27, 2022, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel A:

Mountain View, CA 94043

Lot 74, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map Planned Unit Development PD 05-012 for CANYON CREEK ESTATES, recorded on March 15, 2007, in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, in Book 0307 at Page 4530 as Document No. 697065, Official Records, and that certain Certificate of Amendment recorded on March 27, 2007 in Book 0307 at Page 8650 as Document No. 0697842 changing the name of the Subdivision Map to CANYON CREEK ESTATES PHASE 2.

Parcel B:

Together with those certain easements for storm drainage, slope and drainage, as granted to Ronald L. Simek, an unmarried man, over Parcel 22 as shown on Record of Survey Map No. 403935, as described in Easement Deed recorded on March 6, 2002 in Book 0302 at Page 1943 as Document No. 536314, Official Records..

Also together with an easement for a temporary septic system as described in Agreement recorded on August 12, 2004 in Book 0804 at Page 4808 as Document No. 621280, Official Records. Also together with those certain rights as set forth in Document recorded on August 12, 2004 in Book 0804 at Page 4821 as Document No. 621281, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 1, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

- Al Pau	la K. Zona
Jason Zona Paula K. Zon	na C ()
State of Nevada	
State of NEVOCIO) ss	\ \ \
County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15 [†] day of By: Jason Zona and Paula K. Zona.	of November, 2023
Signature: MBWW	M. BOWLEN
Notary Public M. Bowlen My Commission Expires:	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
	<i></i>

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		^
a) <u>1419-27-511-007</u>			/\
b)			()
۵۱			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			__
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordi	ng:
g. □ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other	II. I WOOME HOME		
□ Other			
2 a Tatal Valua/Calaa Bris	o of Branarty	\$ 420,000.00	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of propert	\$ 420,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Duo	\$ 1,638.00	
d. Real Property Transie	i rax bue	Ψ1,030.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed		<	
a Transfer Tay Eyem	eption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	
b. Explain Reason for			/
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		
5 Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	%	/
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under		suant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is con	rect to the best of the	ir information and belief,
and can be supported by	ocumentation if called upor	to substantiate the in	nformation provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties as	gree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption	, or other determination of
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due plus intere:	st at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable fo	r any additional amount owed.
	Δl	/ /	\ /
Signature // ()		Capacity	Agent
		_ \ \	
Signature	\	Capacity	
		_	
		//	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			EE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQ	UIRED)
Print Name: Jason Zona	and Paula K. Zona		nda Marczi and Michael mas Marczi, Trustees of The
Address: PO Box 357			Superior Trust executed on
City: Genoa	7: 00444		uary 27, 2022
State: NV	Zip: 89411		avier Way
	^	City: Mountain	
		State: CA	Zip: 94043
\	/)	State. OA	Zip. <u>04040</u>
COMPANY/DEDSON DE	QUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller	or huver)
	le Company	Escrow # 2159	218 KDJ
	on Street, Suite 5A	200,017 11 2100	
City: Carson City	on onoci, outle ort	State: NV	Zip: 89701